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If you have any questions regarding information on this page, please call Ms. van Keulen, AP of Data and Technology, at 
(212) 496-0700 X 2261.  

AP Examination Schedule - Spring 2011
Morning Afternoon Extended Time

Monday, May 2 Chemistry Psychology
Room: 630 in Library

Chemistry 
Room: 630 in Library Room: Library left side

Environmental Science
Room: Library right side

Environmental Science
Room:  Concert Hall

Tuesday, May 3 Spanish Language Art History 
Room: Concert Hall

Spanish Morning Session
Room: Library left side
Art History Afternoon
Room: Library right side

Room: 357 (Section 1)
Room: 359 (Section 2)
Classes that normally meet in these 
rooms will meet in the mezzanine. 

Wednesday, May 4 Calculus AB Chinese Calculus AB 
Room: Concert Hall
Calculus BC
Room: Library right side

Room: 630 in Library Room: Library left side

Thursday, May 5 English Literature Japanese English Literature 
Room: Library left side
Japanese/ Afternoon
Room: Library right side

Room: Concert Hall Room: Library

Friday, May 6 US History NONE US History 
Room: Library left sideRoom: Concert Hall

Monday, May 9 Biology NONE Biology
Room:  Concert Hall Room: Library right side
Music Theory
Room : 630 in Library

Tuesday, May 10 NONE French  NONE
Room: 630 in Library

Wed., May 11 NONE Statistics Statistics Afternoon
Room: Concert Hall Room: Library left side

Thursday, May 12 World History NONE NONE
Room: Library left side

Friday, May 13- 
Tuesday, May 17

NONE NONE NONE

Wednesday, May 
18

NONE English Language
Section 1 

English Language Afternoon

Room: 630 in library Room: Library left side
English Language
All other sections
Room: Concert Hall

Friday, May 20 Biology

Room: Library Left Side

Please adhere to the following general schedule:

Morning Exams      Afternoon Exams
7:30 – Proctors -> Principal’s Conference Room   12:00 – Proctors -> Principal’s Conference Room
7:45 – Proctors -> exam location    12:15 – Proctors -> exam location
          Students begin to arrive at testing location                Students begin to arrive at testing location
8:00 – Begin pre-test paperwork followed by exam   12:30 – Begin pre-test paperwork followed by exam
11:30 – Test fi nished      4:00 – Test fi nished
11:45 – Students dismissed     4:15 – Students dismissed


